Notice is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the Floresville Parks Foundation Committee will be held on the 3rd of May, 2011 at 6:30 p.m. at City Hall, 1120 D Street, Floresville, Texas. The following items will be discussed to wit:

1	١.	D	isc	u	SS	İΟ	n_{l}	P	'OS	ssi	bl	e	Α	C	tic	O	n

Thelma Gutierrez

- A. Floresville Parks Foundation Development of Policies
- B. Floresville Parks Foundation Health Fair
- C. Floresville Parks Foundation Website/logo/email
- D. Floresville Parks Foundation Support Letter for Girl Scouts

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board in City Hall, 1120 D Street, Floresville, Texas on the 29th day of April, 2011 by 5:00 p.m.

Floresville Parks Foundation President